Certain assumptions associated with these statements are shown as footnotes to these pro forma financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for information purposes only and you should not assume that
the combined company would have achieved the pro forma combined results if they had actually been combined on the date or at the beginning
of the periods presented.

We anticipate that the merger will provide the combined company with financial benefits that include reduced operating expenses. The
unaudited pro forma combined financial statements, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one
set of assumptions, do not reflect the benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue, nor do they reflect business
integration costs which Community expects to incur and, accordingly, do not attempt to predict or suggest future results.

F-11

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form 8-K/A

20

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

As of June 30, 2005

Community
Bancorp

Bank of
Commerce

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 16,142 $ 4,050 $ �  $ 20,192
Federal funds sold 58,970 16,567 (20,604) (a) 54,933
Investments: �
Held-to-maturity at amortized cost; 1,613 �  �  1,613
Available-for-sale, at estimated fair value 83,447 21,746 �  105,193
Federal Reserve Bank & Federal Home Loan Bank stock, at cost 2,896 822 �  3,718
Loans held for investment 468,529 107,991 �  576,520
Less allowance for loan losses (6,068) (1,626) �  (7,694)

Net loans held for investment 462,461 106,365 �  568,826
Premises and equipment, net 9,825 2,972 1,699 (i) 14,496
Accrued interest receivable 2,279 604 �  2,883
Other assets 1,497 112 �  1,609
Goodwill �  �  17,888 (b) 17,888
Core deposit intangible assets �  �  5,331 (b) 5,331
Deferred tax asset, net 2,557 388 �  2,945
Bank owned life insurance 9,444 �  �  9,444

Total assets $ 651,131 $ 153,626 $ 4,314 $ 809,071

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Deposits
Interest bearing $ 374,831 $ 92,687 $ �  $ 467,518
Non-interest bearing 129,231 35,252 �  164,483

Total deposits 504,062 127,939 �  632,001
Other borrowed funds 45,000 9,623 �  54,623
Junior subordinated debt 15,464 �  �  15,464
Accrued stock appreciation rights 2,763 �  �  2,763
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 2,206 374 �  2,580

Total liabilities 569,495 137,936 �  707,431

Stockholders� equity
Common stock 7 11,444 (11,444) (c) 8

1 (d)
Additional paid-in capital 51,295 �  20,003 (d) 71,298
Accumulated other comprehensive income(loss) (302) (225) 225 (c) (302)
Lest cost of treasury stock (285) �  �  (285)
Less notes receivable (179) �  �  (179)
Retained earnings 31,100 4,471 (4,471) (c) 31,100

Total stockholders� equity 81,636 15,690 4,314 101,640

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form 8-K/A

21

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 651,131 $ 153,626 $ 4,314 $ 809,071

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

F-12

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form 8-K/A

22

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2005

Historical

Community
Bancorp

Bank of
Commerce

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(unaudited)(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Interest and dividend income:
Loans, including fees $ 15,724 $ 4,642 $ �  $ 20,366
Securities 1,663 291 �  1,954
Federal funds sold and other 995 223 (276)(e) 942

Total interest and dividend income 18,382 5,156 (276) 23,262
Interest Expense:
Deposits 3,993 889 �  4,882
Other borrowed funds 9 191 �  200
Junior subordinated debt 480 �  �  480

Total interest expense 4,482 1,080 �  5,562

Net interest income before provision for loan losses 13,900 4,076 (276) 17,700
Provision for loan losses 91 371 �  462

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 13,809 3,705 (276) 17,238
Other operating income:
Service charge and other income 531 305 �  836
Income from bank owned life insurance 250 �  �  250
Net gains on sale of loans 14 �  �  14

Total other operating income 795 305 �  1,100
Other operating expenses:
Salaries, wages and employee benefits 5,062 1,165 �  6,227
Stock appreciation rights 349 �  �  349
Occupancy, equipment & depreciation 727 404 �  1,131
Data processing 315 176 �  491
Professional fees 478 201 �  679
Foreclosed assets, net (187) �  �  (187)
Other expenses 1,320 423 381(f) 2,124

Total other operating expenses 8,064 2,369 381 10,814

Income before taxes 6,540 1,641 (657) 7,524
Income taxes 2,138 558 (223)(g) 2,473

Net income 4,402 1,083 (434) 5,051

Basic earnings per share $ 0.65 $ 1.01 $ 0.69

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.64 $ 0.90 $ 0.68

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form 8-K/A

23

Average shares outstanding for basic earnings per share 6,750,973 1,069,398 7,359,510(h)
Average shares outstanding for diluted earnings per share 6,870,482 1,206,046 7,479,019(h)

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

F-13

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form 8-K/A

24

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Historical

Community
Bancorp

Bank of
Commerce

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(unaudited)(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Interest and dividend income:
Loans, including fees $ 26,415 $ 7,701 $ �  $ 34,116
Securities 2,855 661 3,516
Federal funds sold and other 768 136 (550)(e) $ 354

30,038 8,498 (550) 37,986
Interest Expense:
Deposits 6,054 1,542 �  7,596
Short term borrowing 44 159 �  203
Junior subordinated debt 764 �  �  764

Total interest expense 6,862 1,701 �  8,563

Net interest income before provision for loan losses 23,176 6,797 (550) 29,423
Provision for loan losses 922 1,130 �  2,052

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 22,254 5,667 (550) 27,371
Other operating income:
Service charges and other income 991 536 �  1,527
Loan brokerage and referral fees 184 �  �  184
Income from bank owned life insurance 194 �  �  194
Realized gain(loss) on sale of securities -AFS 12 59 �  71
Net gains on sale of loans 108 �  �  108

Total other operating income 1,489 595 �  2,084
Other operating expenses:
Salaries, wages and employee benefits 8,619 2,092 �  10,711
Stock appreciation rights 2,095 �  �  2,095
Occupancy, equipment & depreciation 1,495 820 �  2,315
Data processing 558 257 �  815
Professional services 359 158 �  517
Foreclosed assets, net 117 �  �  117
Other expenses 2,703 886 761(f) 4,350

Total other operating expenses 15,946 4,213 761 20,920

Income before taxes 7,797 2,049 (1,311) 8,535
Income taxes 2,376 689 (446)(g) 2,619

Net income 5,421 1,360 (865) 5,916

Basic earnings per share $ 1.13 $ 1.27 $ 1.09

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form 8-K/A

25

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.10 $ 1.19 $ 1.07

Average shares outstanding for basic earnings per share 4,798,922 1,069,398 5,407,459(h)
Average shares outstanding for diluted earnings per share 4,940,977 1,137,911 5,549,514(h)

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

F-14

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form 8-K/A

26

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2005 and December 31, 2004

(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)